## Atlantic Highlands – Highlands Regional Sewerage Authority

PO Box 72 Atlantic Highlands, New Jersey 07716

November 14, 2010

David G. Palamara Administrator 732-977-2100

Mr. Dwayne Harris Borough Clerk Atlantic Highlands Borough 100 First Avenue Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716 Ms. Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk Highlands Borough 171 Bay Avenue Highlands, NJ 07732 Fax: 732-872-0670

Fax: 732-291-9725

Re: Notice of Public Hearing

Please be advised that the Atlantic Highlands/Highlands Regional Sewerage Authority will hold a Public Hearing regarding user fees for the 2011 Budget and connection fee changes for new units. This Public Hearing will be held as part of the regular monthly meeting on Thursday, November 18, 2010, beginning at 7 P.M., at the Atlantic Highlands Borough Hall 100 First Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, N.J. A copy of the agenda is attached.

Please post this notice on the Borough bulletin board used for meetings and public notices.

David G. Palamara
Authority Administrator